
FINAL RESULTS #8
AUGUST 5, 2018

TOTAL REGISTERED: 57, WITH TIMES: 54
AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 60.373 63.489(2) 60.244 59.432     59.432  
2 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 64.387(1) 62.014 62.106 63.685(1) 61.285   61.285 (1.853)
3 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette

Z06
65.627(1) 62.651 63.625(1) 64.021(1) 63.991(1)   62.651 (1.366)

4 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 73.583 73.210 70.631 72.719(1) 74.127(1)   70.631 (7.980)
BS - B Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 BS 512 Justin Dantis 63.912 60.715 62.834(1) 60.642 60.628   60.628  
2 BS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 65.086 65.649(1) 65.028 63.992 62.626   62.626 (1.998)
3 BS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 68.654 68.735(1) 68.457(1) 63.338 65.257(1)   63.338 (0.712)
4 BS 72 Lee Long 2008 Honda S2000 77.651 67.596 68.465(1) 66.923     66.923 (3.585)
5 BS 20 Hanbang Wang 2002 Honda S2000 75.352 74.480         74.480 (7.557)
CS - C Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CS 7 Robert Schoenbecix 70.908 70.941 70.409 69.618     69.618  
DS - D Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 DS 666 Yanchong Zhang 2016 Ford Mustang 74.098(1) 72.140(1) DNF 729.214(2) DNF   72.140  
2 DS 4 Martin Zagoiti 88.262(1) 73.271         73.271 (1.131)
3 DS 92 Jared Rowland 107.638 89.197 79.900 78.352 77.535   77.535 (4.264)
4 DS 109 Jerry Shapiro 2012 BMW 328i             No Time -
ES - E Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 ES 19 Michael Ball 1999 Mazda Miata 64.403 64.556 65.115 64.733 64.452   64.403  
2 ES 105 Frederick Drescher 69.444 69.858(1) 67.049       67.049 (2.646)
3 ES 4 Sammy Bostang 79.170 78.068 75.491 75.528     75.491 (8.442)
4 ES 33 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 83.051(2) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp     83.051 (7.560)
5 ES 686 Jackson Li &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp     No Time -
FS - F Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FS 11 Alex Beuwood 69.362 67.264 69.659(1) 67.271     67.264  
2 FS 53 Bob Poticny 2012 Ford Boss 302 94.990(1) 80.642 &nbsp &nbsp     80.642 (13.378)
GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 68.299 67.786 66.597 68.958(1)     66.597  
2 GS 19 Chardell Holmquist 83.438 75.415 74.206 73.843 73.367   73.367 (6.770)
HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 HS 32 Spencer Grimes 2017 Volkswagen Jetta 87.815 82.060 76.546 73.928 72.754   72.754  
2 HS 86 ZETING HE 1987 Toyota Corolla 80.648(1) 77.601 77.091 76.354 &nbsp   76.354 (3.600)
3 HS 11 Zach Gurey 87.873(1) 83.661         83.661 (7.307)
SSC - Solo Spec Coupe - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 72.150 69.492 67.779 67.976 68.293   67.779  
STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STS 40 Belinda Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 71.976 73.521(1) 70.973(1) 68.656 91.028(2)   68.656  
2 STS 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 71.940(2) 69.202         69.202 (0.546)
STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STX 99 James Repech BRZ/FRS 68.024(1) 65.470 64.184 62.891 62.741   62.741  
2 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.068(1) 67.095(1) 63.112 63.008 62.892   62.892 (0.151)
3 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 75.272(1) 73.383(2) 69.862 70.519 70.022(1)   69.862 (6.970)
4 STX 77 Tyler Routley 77.818(1) 71.903 72.797 72.375 73.197   71.903 (2.041)
5 STX 11 Andrew Tolley 2017 Nissan altima 77.700 76.119(2) 82.579(1) 73.484 79.540(2)   73.484 (1.581)
STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 68.788(2) 66.084(1) 63.369 68.903(2) 65.327(1)   63.369  
2 STR 24 Ben Homquist 65.567 64.257 63.908 69.880(2) 64.188 69.823 63.908 (0.539)
3 STR 241 Molly Holmquist 73.150 72.312 69.823       69.823 (5.915)
STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 66.085 63.824 64.476 66.073 DNF   63.824  



2 STU 85 Joseph Rowland DNF DNF 70.889 70.283 69.322   69.322 (5.498)
3 STU 14 Scott Mudrak DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF   No Time -
ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 62.841 61.373 61.716 60.743 60.470   60.470  
FP - F Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FP 9 Nishant Patel 2006 Nissan 350z DNF DNF 61.196 62.883(1) 60.682   60.682  
2 FP 180 Victor Gerren 66.564 68.757(2) 66.922(1) 64.459 65.118   64.459 (3.777)
3 FP 18 Spencer Gerren 73.828 DNF DNF 68.981(1) 68.372(1)   68.372 (3.913)
SM - Street Modified - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SM 27 Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 84.592(2) 64.709 64.146 66.520(1) 63.706   63.706  
2 SM 76 Fabian Holness 76.332(1) DNF 67.566 DNF DNF 72.290(1) 67.566 (3.860)
3 SM 6 Omar Afaneh DNF 97.214         97.214 (29.648)
SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SMF 13 Mavrico Hernandez 78.351 DNF 66.331 63.560 &nbsp   63.560  
2 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic

hatchback
DNF 65.471 67.564(1) 65.423 64.687(1)   64.687 (1.127)

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SSM 181 Benny III Chapman DNF 77.336 73.667 72.104 DNF 69.863 69.863  
2 SSM 81 Benny Jr. Chapman DNF 88.469 80.476       80.476 (10.613)
KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 KM 45 Don Bruner Jr 2004 Biesse B3 58.050(1) 55.859(1) 53.853 54.781 54.771   53.853  
CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 68.245 66.113 68.608(1) 65.853 67.154(1)   65.853  
2 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac 

Trans Am Conver
69.433(2) DNF DNF 66.884 DNF   66.884 (1.031)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMC 51 Leroy Lowder Mustang 68.349(1) DNF 64.678(1) 63.561(1) 61.714   61.714  
2 CAMC 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2015 Dodge Challenger DNF 81.516(4) DNF DNF 69.688   69.688 (7.974)
CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster DNF 70.014 67.371 66.850 DNF   66.850  

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 53.853 KM 45 Don Bruner Jr
Pax 48.378 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street 59.432 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street Touring 62.741 STX 99 James Repech
Street Prepared 60.47 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon
Prepared 60.682 FP 9 Nishant Patel
Modified 53.853 KM 45 Don Bruner Jr

 

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

 

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 59.432 0.814 48.378 0.000 0.000
2 BS 512 Justin Dantis 60.628 0.808 48.987 0.610 0.610
3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 61.285 0.814 49.886 0.899 1.508
4 KM 45 Don Bruner Jr 2004 Biesse B3 53.853 0.928 49.976 0.090 1.598
5 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 60.470 0.828 50.069 0.094 1.692
6 CAMC 51 Leroy Lowder Mustang 61.714 0.816 50.359 0.289 1.981
7 BS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 62.626 0.808 50.602 0.243 2.224



8 ES 19 Michael Ball 1999 Mazda Miata 64.403 0.787 50.685 0.083 2.308
9 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 62.651 0.814 50.998 0.313 2.620

10 STX 99 James Repech BRZ/FRS 62.741 0.813 51.008 0.011 2.631
11 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 62.892 0.813 51.131 0.123 2.754
12 BS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 63.338 0.808 51.177 0.046 2.799
13 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 63.369 0.823 52.153 0.976 3.775
14 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 66.597 0.786 52.345 0.193 3.968
15 FP 9 Nishant Patel 2006 Nissan 350z 60.682 0.863 52.369 0.023 3.991
16 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 63.824 0.824 52.591 0.222 4.213
17 STR 24 Ben Homquist 63.908 0.823 52.596 0.005 4.219
18 ES 105 Frederick Drescher 67.049 0.787 52.768 0.171 4.390
19 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 65.853 0.807 53.143 0.376 4.766
20 SMF 13 Mavrico Hernandez 63.560 0.839 53.327 0.183 4.949
21 FS 11 Alex Beuwood 67.264 0.797 53.609 0.283 5.232
22 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 66.884 0.807 53.975 0.366 5.598
23 BS 72 Lee Long 2008 Honda S2000 66.923 0.808 54.074 0.098 5.696
24 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 64.687 0.839 54.272 0.199 5.895
25 SM 27 Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 63.706 0.853 54.341 0.069 5.964
26 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 67.779 0.806 54.630 0.289 6.252
27 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 66.850 0.831 55.552 0.922 7.175
28 STS 40 Belinda Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 68.656 0.810 55.611 0.059 7.234
29 FP 180 Victor Gerren 64.459 0.863 55.628 0.017 7.250
30 CS 7 Robert Schoenbecix 69.618 0.805 56.042 0.414 7.665
31 STS 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 69.202 0.810 56.054 0.011 7.676
32 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 69.862 0.813 56.798 0.744 8.420
33 HS 32 Spencer Grimes 2017 Volkswagen Jetta 72.754 0.781 56.821 0.023 8.443
34 CAMC 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2015 Dodge Challenger 69.688 0.816 56.865 0.045 8.488
35 STU 85 Joseph Rowland 69.322 0.824 57.121 0.256 8.744
36 DS 666 Yanchong Zhang 2016 Ford Mustang 72.140 0.794 57.279 0.158 8.902
37 STR 241 Molly Holmquist 69.823 0.823 57.464 0.185 9.087
38 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 70.631 0.814 57.494 0.029 9.116
39 SM 76 Fabian Holness 67.566 0.853 57.634 0.140 9.256
40 GS 19 Chardell Holmquist 73.367 0.786 57.666 0.033 9.289
41 DS 4 Martin Zagoiti 73.271 0.794 58.177 0.511 9.800
42 STX 77 Tyler Routley 71.903 0.813 58.457 0.280 10.079
43 FP 18 Spencer Gerren 68.372 0.863 59.005 0.548 10.627
44 ES 4 Sammy Bostang 75.491 0.787 59.411 0.406 11.034
45 HS 86 ZETING HE 1987 Toyota Corolla 76.354 0.781 59.632 0.221 11.255
46 STX 11 Andrew Tolley 2017 Nissan altima 73.484 0.813 59.742 0.110 11.365
47 BS 20 Hanbang Wang 2002 Honda S2000 74.480 0.808 60.180 0.437 11.802
48 SSM 181 Benny III Chapman 69.863 0.871 60.851 0.671 12.473
49 DS 92 Jared Rowland 77.535 0.794 61.563 0.712 13.185
50 FS 53 Bob Poticny 2012 Ford Boss 302 80.642 0.797 64.272 2.709 15.894
51 HS 11 Zach Gurey 83.661 0.781 65.339 1.068 16.962
52 ES 33 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 83.051 0.787 65.361 0.022 16.983
53 SSM 81 Benny Jr. Chapman 80.476 0.871 70.095 4.733 21.717
54 SM 6 Omar Afaneh 97.214 0.853 82.924 12.829 34.546
55 ES 686 Jackson Li 9999.000 0.787 No Time - -
56 DS 109 Jerry Shapiro 2012 BMW 328i 9999.000 0.794 No Time - -
57 STU 14 Scott Mudrak 9999.000 0.824 No Time - -

 

RAW TIME RESULTS



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 45 Don Bruner Jr 2004 Biesse B3 53.853 0.000 0.000
 

2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 59.432 5.579 5.579
 

3 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 60.470 1.038 6.617
 

4 BS 512 Justin Dantis 60.628 0.158 6.775
 

5 FP 9 Nishant Patel 2006 Nissan 350z 60.682 0.054 6.829
 

6 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 61.285 0.603 7.432
 

7 CAMC 51 Leroy Lowder Mustang 61.714 0.429 7.861
 

8 BS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 62.626 0.912 8.773
 

9 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 62.651 0.025 8.798
 

10 STX 99 James Repech BRZ/FRS 62.741 0.090 8.888
 

11 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 62.892 0.151 9.039
 

12 BS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 63.338 0.446 9.485
 

13 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 63.369 0.031 9.516
 

14 SMF 13 Mavrico Hernandez 63.560 0.191 9.707
 

15 SM 27 Alex Daley 2015 Subaru WRX 63.706 0.146 9.853
 

16 STU 11 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 63.824 0.118 9.971
 

17 STR 24 Ben Homquist 63.908 0.084 10.055
 

18 ES 19 Michael Ball 1999 Mazda Miata 64.403 0.495 10.550
 

19 FP 180 Victor Gerren 64.459 0.056 10.606
 

20 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 64.687 0.228 10.834
 

21 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 65.853 1.166 12.000
 

22 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 66.597 0.744 12.744



 

23 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 66.850 0.253 12.997
 

24 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 66.884 0.034 13.031
 

25 BS 72 Lee Long 2008 Honda S2000 66.923 0.039 13.070
 

26 ES 105 Frederick Drescher 67.049 0.126 13.196
 

27 FS 11 Alex Beuwood 67.264 0.215 13.411
 

28 SM 76 Fabian Holness 67.566 0.302 13.713
 

29 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 67.779 0.213 13.926
 

30 FP 18 Spencer Gerren 68.372 0.593 14.519
 

31 STS 40 Belinda Schanel 1996 Mazda Miata 68.656 0.284 14.803
 

32 STS 50 Eduardo De Oliveira 1997 Mazda Miata Mx5 69.202 0.546 15.349
 

33 STU 85 Joseph Rowland 69.322 0.120 15.469
 

34 CS 7 Robert Schoenbecix 69.618 0.296 15.765
 

35 CAMC 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2015 Dodge Challenger 69.688 0.070 15.835
 

36 STR 241 Molly Holmquist 69.823 0.135 15.970
 

37 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 69.862 0.039 16.009
 

38 SSM 181 Benny III Chapman 69.863 0.001 16.010
 

39 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 70.631 0.768 16.778
 

40 STX 77 Tyler Routley 71.903 1.272 18.050
 

41 DS 666 Yanchong Zhang 2016 Ford Mustang 72.140 0.237 18.287
 

42 HS 32 Spencer Grimes 2017 Volkswagen Jetta 72.754 0.614 18.901
 

43 DS 4 Martin Zagoiti 73.271 0.517 19.418
 

44 GS 19 Chardell Holmquist 73.367 0.096 19.514



 

45 STX 11 Andrew Tolley 2017 Nissan altima 73.484 0.117 19.631
 

46 BS 20 Hanbang Wang 2002 Honda S2000 74.480 0.996 20.627
 

47 ES 4 Sammy Bostang 75.491 1.011 21.638
 

48 HS 86 ZETING HE 1987 Toyota Corolla 76.354 0.863 22.501
 

49 DS 92 Jared Rowland 77.535 1.181 23.682
 

50 SSM 81 Benny Jr. Chapman 80.476 2.941 26.623
 

51 FS 53 Bob Poticny 2012 Ford Boss 302 80.642 0.166 26.789
 

52 ES 33 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 83.051 2.409 29.198
 

53 HS 11 Zach Gurey 83.661 0.610 29.808
 

54 SM 6 Omar Afaneh 97.214 13.553 43.361
 

55 ES 686 Jackson Li No Time - -
 

56 STU 14 Scott Mudrak No Time - -
 

57 DS 109 Jerry Shapiro 2012 BMW 328i No Time - -
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